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1.	 HOW	TO	READ	THE	PARTS	LIST
(1)	 Number	of	pieces
	 The	number	of	pieces	in	the	list	denotes	total	pieces	used	per	unit.	But	the	numbers	in	the	list	for	PACKING	MATERIAL	and	

ACCESSORY	denote	total	pieces	used	per	machine.
(2)	 One	pack	of	screws	in	the	list	includes	50	pieces.
(3)	 ABBREVIATED	CODES

QTY	.......................one	piece
PAC	........................one	pack
1/P	..........................one	piece	packed	in	polyethylene	bag
1/S	..........................one	piece	packed	in	special	pack
1/C	.........................one	piece	packed	in	carton	box
1/PP	.......................one	piece	packed	in	paper	and	polyethylene	bag
1/KP	.......................one	piece	packed	in	polyethylene	bag	with	cardboard
1/D	.........................one	piece	packed	in	polyethylene-cushion	bag
1/SB	.......................one	piece	packed	in	shielding	bag
N/A	........................not	available

P	.................. PURPOSE
A	..................ADD
B	..................DELETE
C	..................CHANGE
D	..................QTY,	CHANGE
E	..................MISENTRY
F	..................OMISSION

2.	 HOW	TO	PLACE	ORDER	FOR	PARTS
(1)	 The	parts	handled	as	service	parts	are	only	those	with	their	"Q'TY/PACK"	column	listed	with	a	quantity	other	than	"N/A***"	or	

"SUPPLY".
	 Those	parts	with	"N/A***"	are	listed	only	for	the	purpose	of	showing	the	mechanical	construction,	those	listed	with	"SUPPLY"	

are	handled	only	as	a	sales	item,	and	therefore	both	types	of	parts	are	not	supplied	as	service	parts.
(2)	 Orders	for	any	parts	which	form	a	component	of	a	semi-assembled	unit	are	not	acceptable.
	 Note:	All	the	screws	and	nuts	used	are	ISO	standard.

3.	 REGION
NAD	................115V
	 50/60Hz,	NORTH	AMERICA,	SOUTH	AMERICA
TWD	................110/220V
	 50/60Hz,	TAIWAN
SAD	.................127V/60Hz,	SAUDI	ARABIA
ASD	.................220-240V
	 50/60Hz,	ASIA,	SOUTH	AMERICA,	etc.
ASU	.................220-240V
	 50/60Hz,	ASIA,	etc.
AUD	................220-240V
	 50/60Hz,	AUSTRALIA
MJD	.................220-240V
	 50/60Hz,	EUROPE
CND	................220-240V
	 50/60Hz,	CHINA
KRD	................220-240V
	 50/60Hz,	KOREA

I	.......................INTERCHANGEABILITY	STATUS

				A	..................LAST	SUFFIX	IS	CHANGED
B.C.D.E	...........PART	NUMBER	IS	CHANGED

QTY/PAC

P

A B C D E
CURRENT NEW CURRENT NEW CURRENT NEW CURRENT NEW CURRENT NEW
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I
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B8401215
B2345563
G3325720
B8405625
B8405725
B2341571
B2341572
B2341577
B2341578

SD-Card Printer/Scanner
PCB DDR-DIMM 128Mb
PCB:SDRAM-DIMM:256Mb
CD ROM:Printer:TEC
CD ROM:Scanner:TEC
Keytop - Printer NA
Keytop - Scanner NA
Keytop - Printer EU
Keytop - Scanner EU
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